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Whole-­‐rock  composi/on  of    
Aso  ejecta	


Aso-­‐3	


0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

50 55 60 65 70 75

M
gO

SiO2



AFC  in  magma  chamber


Crust	
  

Crystalliza4on	
  
Mel4ng	
  

Convec4on	
  



Schema/c  phase  diagram  of  
magma  and  crust	
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Photos  of  experiments  (t=0)
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Field  evidence  of  AFC  at  the  floor
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Convec/on  in  the  magma  chamber
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Volcanic history of Aso volcano	


Aso-4 (90 ka) >600km3 

Aso-3 (123 ka) >150km3 

Aso-2 (141 ka)　>50km3 

Aso-1 (266 ka)　>80km3 

Aso-3/2 small eruptions 

Aso-4/3 small eruptions 

Activities of Central cones 

Aso-2/1 small eruptions 

Formation of the present caldera	
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Schematic diagram of 
cumulative eruption volume	
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Whole-­‐rock  composi/on  of    
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Magma  chamber    
of  the  Aso-­‐3  cycle	




Magma  chamber  
of  the  Aso-­‐4  cycle	




Erup/on  sequence  of  the  Aso-­‐4	




まとめ	


• マグマ溜りにおける対流現象では，熱的効果だけ
でなく，溶融・結晶化によるマグマ組成変化が重要	
  

• マグマ溜りの上面，下面，側面で，異なる二重拡
散対流効果	
  

• 阿蘇火山では，2層の成層マグマ溜りから，
interfacial	
  mixingにより中間層が形成している．	
  

• マグマ溜り初期条件・境界条件が正確にわからな
いこと，マグマの複雑な物性のため，予測性をもっ
たマグマ溜り過程の理解はできていない．	



